Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 34% 41% 28% 30% 36% 34% 37% 39% 15% 32% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 58% 48% 59% 57% 49% 53% 56% 51% 68% 59% 51%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 13% 13% 14% 13% 7% 11% 17% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (793) (443) (557) (214) (236) (342) (208) (680) (129) (123) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 15% 29% 69% 6% 68% 31% 35% 44% 34% 35% 33% 36%
Off on the wrong track 54% 80% 50% 24% 89% 25% 54% 54% 53% 57% 52% 53% 54%
Not sure 12% 5% 21% 7% 5% 7% 15% 10% 4% 9% 14% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (368) (374) (258)  (315)  (271)  (408) (307) (184) (163) (209) (336) (292
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 29% 19% 14% 21% 25% 33% 29% 9% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 20% 16% 24% 19% 18% 11% 18% 9% 21% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 38% 49% 41% 38% 45% 49% 40% 64% 48% 32%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 8% 9% 11% 7% 2% 6% 12% 3% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (793) (443) (557) (214) (236) (342) (208) (680) (129) (123) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 5% 16% 60% 2% 64% 17% 28% 32% 21% 22% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 21% 25% 4% 27% 19% 16% 22% 17% 19% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 12% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 44% 80% 35% 8% 88% 4% 46% 44% 36% 44% 45% 42% 44%
Not sure 7% 2% 16% 2% 1% 1% 10% 4% 3% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (368) (374) (258)  (315)  (271)  (408) (307) (184) (163) (209) (336)  (292)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 28% 25% 21% 33% 22% 35% 29% * 24% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 60% 59% 60% 66% 38% 70% 61% 61% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 29% 8% 4% 10% * 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (395) (326) (212) (183) (75) (93) (141) (86) (302) (22) (44) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 16% 24% 31% * 31% 27% 29% 21% 22% 33% 20% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 64% 57% 60% * 59% 60% 56% 62% 64% 54% 66% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 20% 18% 9% * 10% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (395) (44) (137) (214) (18) (244) (140) (127) (92) (62) (79) (135) (119)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 56% 55% 55% 45% 53% 59% 59% 55% 55% 53% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 37% 36% 37% 49% 33% 33% 33% 37% 38% 33% 35%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 14% 8% 8% 7% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (535) (442) (203) (332) (117) (121) (182) (115) (337) (92) (74) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 65% 46% 17% 62% * 54% 56% 50% 48% 60% 59% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 32% 42% 46% 34% * 37% 36% 42% 37% 33% 33% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 3% 12% 37% 3% * 9% 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (535) (313) (185) (37) (290) (24) (228) (167) (85) (90) (111) (177) (157)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — It doesn’t speak for the FULL HOUSE because the FULL HOUSE hasn’t spoken. The Democrat Party is
pushing this Impeachment. This is a Democrat Party Impeachment, as | have been saying, a silent COUP effort” @MarkLevinShow
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 15% 8% 15% 21% 29% 22% 2% 13% 17%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 9% 11% 10% 1% 5% 12% 15%
OK 22% 15% 23% 21% 28% 31% 19% 11% 22% 21% 22% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 26% 16% 12%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 39% 36% 31% 36% 38% 33% 45% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (951) (757) (421) (530) (201) (223) (326) (201) (649) (122) (115) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 45% 2% 53% 13% 24% 22% 11% 19% 19% 22%
Good 11% 5% 12% 19% 2% 23% 10% 12% 15% 13% 14% 10% 9%
OK 22% 11% 29% 25% 8% 16% 26% 17% 23% 28% 15% 23% 21%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 5% 19% 4% 17% 1% 10% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 35% 62% 30% 6% 70% 4% 35% 36% 31% 35% 37% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (951) (355) (356) (240) (306) (259) (387) (298) (177) (152) (199) (326) (274)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — °'The Democrat Party has hijacked the House of Representatives... @MarkLevinShow
https://t.co/SZhfmhzec2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 12% 15% 19% 27% 22% 3% 12% 18%
Good 11% 13% 13% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11%
OK 22% 16% 22% 23% 24% 31% 22% 10% 21% 20% 28% 24%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 13% 23% 9% 20%
Terrible 34% 37% 30% 37% 35% 32% 33% 37% 32% 45% 38% 28%
Totals 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (950) (756) (419) (531) (196) (223) (330) (201) (648) (121) (117) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 42% 2% 49% 15% 23% 19% 9% 21% 19% 21%
Good 11% 5% 10% 21% 3% 24% 8% 10% 21% 14% 12% 10% 10%
OK 22% 13% 29% 25% 7% 18% 25% 21% 20% 31% 16% 23% 21%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 7% 19% 4% 18% 10% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14%
Terrible 34% 60% 30% 6% 69% 4% 34% 36% 28% 31% 33% 36% 34%
Totals 9% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (950)  (350)  (359)  (241)  (303)  (260)  (389) (296) (177) (151) (200) (322)  (277)
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October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Statement from President Donald J. Trump Regarding Turkey’s Actions in Northeast Syria
https://t.co/ZCQC7nzmME
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 19% 12% 10% 16% 16% 20% 18% 3% 12% 15%
Good 14% 17% 17% 12% 18% 6% 14% 19% 15% 5% 14% 19%
OK 27% 21% 28% 26% 26% 38% 28% 14% 27% 28% 24% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 18% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 29% 29% 25% 32% 28% 28% 28% 31% 25% 43% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (954) (762) (422) (532) (206) (220) (330) (198) (650) (118) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 13% 35% 1% 40% 12% 21% 13% 10% 20% 15% 17%
Good 14% 5% 14% 27% 3% 32% 12% 15% 22% 16% 14% 13% 14%
OK 27% 20% 32% 29% 18% 22% 31% 22% 27% 32% 23% 28% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 6% 22% 4% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 29% 50% 27% 3% 56% 2% 31% 29% 22% 26% 29% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (954)  (354)  (358)  (242)  (307)  (264)  (391) (296) (178) (156) (200) (325)  (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5D. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ....I would much rather focus on our Southern Border which abuts and is part of the United States of
America. And by the way, numbers are way down and the WALL is being built!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 11% 16% 21% 30% 23% 4% 16% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 16% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 13%
OK 22% 16% 23% 22% 25% 28% 23% 13% 22% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Terrible 35% 37% 30% 40% 34% 33% 34% 38% 32% 51% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (763) (424) (535) (203) (223) (334) (199) (659) (121) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 18% 44% 1% 51% 15% 25% 19% 11% 22% 20% 22%
Good 11% 6% 10% 20% 2% 23% 11% 9% 16% 8% 10% 11% 13%
OK 22% 12% 29% 27% 10% 19% 25% 19% 25% 34% 19% 21% 20%
Bad 13% 17% 13% 6% 14% 5% 13% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 3% 72% 2% 36% 37% 27% 33% 37% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (959) (355) (358) (246) (307) (264) (392) (296) (178) (154) (200) (326) (279)
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October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5E. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Some people want the United States to protect the 7,000 mile away Border of Syria, presided over by
Bashar al-Assad, our enemy. At the same time, Syria and whoever they chose to help, wants naturally to protect the Kurds....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 11% 16% 21% 30% 23% 4% 16% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 16% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 13%
OK 22% 16% 23% 22% 25% 28% 23% 13% 22% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Terrible 35% 37% 30% 40% 34% 33% 34% 38% 32% 51% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (763) (424) (535) (203) (223) (334) (199) (659) (121) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 18% 44% 1% 51% 15% 25% 19% 11% 22% 20% 22%
Good 11% 6% 10% 20% 2% 23% 11% 9% 16% 8% 10% 11% 13%
OK 22% 12% 29% 27% 10% 19% 25% 19% 25% 34% 19% 21% 20%
Bad 13% 17% 13% 6% 14% 5% 13% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 3% 72% 2% 36% 37% 27% 33% 37% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (959) (355) (358) (246) (307) (264) (392) (296) (178) (154) (200) (326) (279)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ....and Assad to protect the land of our enemy? Anyone who wants to assist Syria in protecting the Kurds
is good with me, whether it is Russia, China, or Napoleon Bonaparte. | hope they all do great, we are 7,000 miles away!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 9% 11% 16% 23% 17% 1% 14% 15%
Good 12% 14% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 3% 12% 12%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 26% 33% 24% 15% 24% 27% 22% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 20% 14% 14% 14% 13% 22% 20% 17%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 30% 31% 34% 37% 32% 46% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (963) (768) (426) (537) (202) (226) (335) (200) (659) (122) (117) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 13% 34% 1% 40% 11% 20% 16% 9% 19% 15% 16%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 3% 27% 9% 13% 15% 10% 11% 11% 15%
OK 25% 13% 31% 30% 8% 25% 28% 20% 28% 33% 19% 27% 20%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 8% 20% 5% 19% 13% 11% 17% 13% 15% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 4% 68% 2% 33% 34% 30% 30% 39% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (963) (355) (361) (247) (309) (264) (392) (299) (178) (156) (200) (327) (280)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — After defeating 100% of the ISIS Caliphate, | largely moved our troops out of Syria. Let Syria and Assad
protect the Kurds and fight Turkey for their own land. | said to my Generals, why should we be fighting for Syria....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 9% 11% 16% 23% 17% 1% 14% 15%
Good 12% 14% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 3% 12% 12%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 26% 33% 24% 15% 24% 27% 22% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 20% 14% 14% 14% 13% 22% 20% 17%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 30% 31% 34% 37% 32% 46% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (963) (768) (426) (537) (202) (226) (335) (200) (659) (122) (117) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 13% 34% 1% 40% 11% 20% 16% 9% 19% 15% 16%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 3% 27% 9% 13% 15% 10% 11% 11% 15%
OK 25% 13% 31% 30% 8% 25% 28% 20% 28% 33% 19% 27% 20%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 8% 20% 5% 19% 13% 11% 17% 13% 15% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 4% 68% 2% 33% 34% 30% 30% 39% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (963) (355) (361) (247) (309) (264) (392) (299) (178) (156) (200) (327) (280)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ....Don’t the Europeans have a lot of responsibility?’ @KatiePavlich Thank you Katie, | offered ISIS prisoners
to the European countries from where they came, and was rejected on numerous occasions. They probably figured that the U.S. would bear the
tremendous cost as always!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 11% 13% 18% 23% 19% 4% 13% 16%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 14%
OK 25% 20% 26% 25% 28% 30% 26% 17% 25% 19% 30% 28%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 18% 13% 13% 15% 13% 20% 14% 16%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 32% 32% 29% 46% 33% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (769) (424) (541) (205) (226) (334) (200) (660) (121) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 16% 36% 1% 42% 13% 22% 16% 11% 20% 16% 18%
Good 13% 5% 1% 25% 2% 30% 10% 14% 19% 15% 11% 13% 12%
OK 25% 16% 32% 28% 14% 21% 28% 22% 26% 32% 20% 28% 23%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 7% 21% 4% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 62% 2% 33% 30% 27% 29% 33% 30% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (965) (359) (359) (247) (309) (262) (391) (298) (181) (159) (199) (327) (280)
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51. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ’To his credit the Europeans didn’t step up to deal with this ISIS problem - it’s a lot of the reason why we
are in this situation today. Now, Angela Merkel of Germany is finally stepping up and telling Turkey to back off....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 11% 13% 18% 23% 19% 4% 13% 16%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 14%
OK 25% 20% 26% 25% 28% 30% 26% 17% 25% 19% 30% 28%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 18% 13% 13% 15% 13% 20% 14% 16%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 32% 32% 29% 46% 33% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (769) (424) (541) (205) (226) (334) (200) (660) (121) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 16% 36% 1% 42% 13% 22% 16% 11% 20% 16% 18%
Good 13% 5% 11% 25% 2% 30% 10% 14% 19% 15% 11% 13% 12%
OK 25% 16% 32% 28% 14% 21% 28% 22% 26% 32% 20% 28% 23%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 7% 21% 4% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 62% 2% 33% 30% 27% 29% 33% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (965)  (359)  (359)  (247)  (309)  (262)  (391) (298) (181) (159) (199) (327)  (280)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5J. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Great new book, 'Resistance (At All Costs): How Trump Haters Are Breaking America’ out by Kimberley
Strassel of the Wall Street Journal. Kim has treated us fairly, and for that | am very appreciative. Check it out today, it is great!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 7% 15% 18% 21% 19% 1% 12% 19%
Good 11% 14% 13% 10% 16% 8% 11% 11% 13% 7% 10% 7%
OK 28% 22% 29% 26% 29% 34% 27% 20% 28% 31% 23% 31%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 15% 14% 11% 19% 13% 19% 19% 12%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 32% 29% 33% 29% 28% 42% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (771) (428) (539) (203) (227) (334) (203) (662) (121) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 13% 37% 1% 42% 12% 22% 15% 10% 20% 16% 16%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 2% 28% 9% 11% 20% 16% 11% 10% 11%
OK 28% 17% 35% 30% 15% 24% 31% 25% 28% 30% 23% 31% 26%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 6% 21% 3% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 16%
Terrible 31% 54% 29% 4% 61% 3% 33% 30% 24% 29% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (967) (356) (360) (251) (307) (265) (394) (298) (181) (157) (201) (326) (283)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ....of the correction which they knew about full well! ’'Fox News Pollster Braun Research Misrepresented
Impeachment Poll: Analysis’ @NYPost
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 7% 14% 19% 21% 19% 3% 12% 10%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 7% 10%
OK 25% 20% 27% 24% 30% 32% 23% 17% 26% 17% 27% 33%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 27% 13% 17%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 34% 31% 28% 32% 33% 27% 44% 41% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (776) (429) (540) (206) (225) (337) (201) (662) (122) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 13% 37% 1% 42% 11% 21% 16% 10% 17% 16% 17%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 1% 26% 9% 10% 17% 10% 10% 10% 12%
OK 25% 14% 32% 30% 9% 24% 27% 22% 25% 33% 23% 24% 23%
Bad 18% 27% 16% 7% 27% 4% 19% 15% 19% 21% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 53% 28% 5% 61% 3% 34% 32% 23% 27% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (359) (362) (248) (310) (267) (395) (300) (179) (157) (200) (328) (284)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — The Fox Impeachment poll has turned out to be incorrect. This was announced on Friday. Despite this, the
Corrupt New York Times used this poll in one of its stories, no mention....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 7% 14% 19% 21% 19% 3% 12% 10%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 7% 10%
OK 25% 20% 27% 24% 30% 32% 23% 17% 26% 17% 27% 33%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 27% 13% 17%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 34% 31% 28% 32% 33% 27% 44% 41% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (776) (429) (540) (206) (225) (337) (201) (662) (122) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 13% 37% 1% 42% 11% 21% 16% 10% 17% 16% 17%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 1% 26% 9% 10% 17% 10% 10% 10% 12%
OK 25% 14% 32% 30% 9% 24% 27% 22% 25% 33% 23% 24% 23%
Bad 18% 27% 16% 7% 27% 4% 19% 15% 19% 21% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 53% 28% 5% 61% 3% 34% 32% 23% 27% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (359) (362) (248) (310) (267) (395) (300) (179) (157) (200) (328) (284)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — America First!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 28% 25% 14% 20% 33% 37% 31% 5% 26% 21%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 8% 6% 10% 9% 3% 13%
OK 30% 27% 30% 30% 33% 34% 29% 25% 29% 42% 28% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 19% 14% 11% 16% 13% 13% 17% 20%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 17% 16% 31% 26% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (773) (430) (540) (206) (230) (334) (200) (664) (120) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 24% 58% 3% 67% 23% 32% 27% 20% 25% 28% 31%
Good 9% 6% 10% 13% 6% 14% 8% 8% 15% 15% 14% 6% 7%
OK 30% 34% 32% 22% 33% 17% 33% 26% 31% 32% 28% 33% 28%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 4% 24% 2% 14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 1% 16%
Terrible 19% 33% 19% 2% 35% 0% 21% 21% 13% 18% 16% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (970)  (356)  (361)  (253)  (304)  (269) (393) (300) (182) (160) (199) (326)  (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Wow! Hunter Biden is being forced to leave a Chinese Company. Now watch the Fake News wrap their
greasy and very protective arms around him. Only softball questions of him please!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 22% 13% 10% 14% 20% 23% 21% 2% 12% 18%
Good 12% 14% 14% 9% 18% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 1% 14%
OK 21% 16% 21% 22% 26% 28% 20% 12% 22% 18% 20% 26%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 20% 18% 17% 18% 15% 16% 25% 19% 10%
Terrible 32% 35% 29% 36% 28% 30% 33% 38% 29% 46% 37% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (775) (429) (538) (202) (229) (337) (199) (662) (120) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 42% 2% 46% 13% 24% 20% 9% 21% 19% 18%
Good 12% 5% 11% 21% 3% 26% 9% 11% 20% 17% 11% 10% 11%
OK 21% 12% 28% 25% 7% 20% 24% 19% 19% 26% 17% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 8% 20% 6% 21% 11% 15% 20% 16% 17% 17%
Terrible 32% 59% 28% 4% 68% 2% 34% 34% 25% 29% 34% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (967) (357) (361) (249) (307) (267) (393) (300) (180) (155) (201) (325) (286)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
50. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — (Fox News video: Kenneth Starr) https://t.co/Q6NhPEz2Qv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 17% 14% 6% 12% 18% 23% 18% 3% 12% 12%
Good 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 15%
OK 29% 24% 32% 26% 32% 35% 30% 18% 30% 30% 20% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 16% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 19%
Terrible 27% 28% 24% 31% 28% 26% 27% 30% 24% 39% 39% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (942) (751) (416) (526) (198) (223) (325) (196) (644) (118) (117) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 12% 36% 1% 40% 10% 22% 15% 8% 15% 17% 17%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 3% 27% 10% 11% 20% 15% 15% 10% 10%
OK 29% 19% 37% 31% 15% 27% 32% 24% 31% 36% 25% 30% 28%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 4% 28% 2% 20% 12% 15% 15% 17% 18% 15%
Terrible 27% 48% 24% 5% 53% 3% 28% 30% 19% 26% 28% 26% 30%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (942) (348) (353) (241) (300) (258) (389) (291) (176) (152) (197) (318) (275)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Will be looking into the Scott Hapgood case, and the Island of Anguilla. Something looks and sounds very
wrong. | know Anguilla will want to see this case be properly and justly resolved! @foxandfriends @SteveDucey @ainsleyearhardt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 15% 15% 1% 13% 16%
Good 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 12% 14% 13% 16% 9% 8% 16%
OK 33% 29% 35% 32% 34% 36% 32% 31% 33% 34% 29% 40%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 18% 16% 17% 20% 17% 7%
Terrible 23% 23% 19% 26% 23% 22% 22% 24% 19% 36% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (954) (761) (418) (536) (202) (225) (331) (196) (649) (122) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 13% 2% 12% 30% 1% 33% 12% 18% 10% 9% 17% 13% 14%
Good 14% 6% 12% 28% 3% 34% 9% 17% 25% 14% 13% 14% 16%
OK 33% 26% 41% 31% 26% 27% 35% 29% 36% 42% 31% 34% 29%
Bad 17% 25% 16% 7% 27% 4% 19% 13% 15% 13% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 20% 4% 43% 2% 25% 23% 15% 23% 21% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (954)  (352) (357) (245)  (305)  (263)  (392) (296) (179) (153) (197) (324)  (280)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Vote for good guy @seanspicer tonight on Dancing With The Stars. He has always been there for us!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14% 12% 15% 3% 1% 11%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 17% 11% 11% 15% 14% 9% 8% 14%
OK 32% 29% 36% 29% 31% 40% 35% 21% 33% 29% 30% 41%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 14% 21% 16% 21% 15% 11%
Terrible 26% 26% 21% 31% 24% 22% 27% 31% 22% 38% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (957) (766) (422) (535) (202) (226) (329) (200) (653) (122) (119) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 11% 28% 2% 31% 11% 18% 9% 5% 15% 14% 13%
Good 13% 5% 1% 27% 2% 30% 10% 11% 24% 21% 14% 9% 12%
OK 32% 24% 38% 34% 20% 33% 34% 32% 30% 33% 26% 38% 30%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 5% 27% 3% 17% 13% 18% 16% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 26% 45% 23% 6% 50% 3% 28% 26% 19% 25% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (957)  (357) (354) (246)  (308)  (261)  (388) (300) (179) (152) (199) (326)  (280)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — (Fox News video) https://t.co/09bac03RX6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 7% 12% 20% 31% 21% 3% 13% 19%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 12% 10%
OK 24% 17% 25% 23% 28% 33% 23% 12% 25% 20% 20% 29%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 18% 20% 14% 16% 13% 14% 27% 15% 12%
Terrible 32% 35% 29% 36% 30% 30% 32% 38% 29% 43% 40% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (943) (756) (416) (527) (201) (222) (326) (194) (642) (119) (118) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 16% 43% 1% 48% 13% 23% 19% 8% 21% 18% 20%
Good 10% 6% 8% 20% 3% 25% 7% 11% 18% 14% 9% 8% 12%
OK 24% 13% 32% 26% 7% 20% 27% 20% 23% 33% 22% 23% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 7% 22% 5% 18% 11% 15% 12% 14% 19% 15%
Terrible 32% 58% 28% 4% 67% 2% 35% 34% 25% 33% 34% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (943)  (351) (354) (238)  (304)  (257)  (384) (293) (181) (153) (197) (316)  (277)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — (Fox News video) https://t.co/kDd9fzjPAh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 14% 8% 14% 19% 30% 21% 2% 15% 13%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 20% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 8% 16%
OK 25% 20% 26% 23% 25% 30% 27% 13% 25% 22% 20% 31%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 25% 19% 1%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 34% 30% 28% 30% 35% 27% 42% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (946) (757) (421) (525) (202) (223) (330) (191) (645) (118) (118) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 41% 1% 48% 12% 24% 21% 8% 21% 17% 22%
Good 11% 4% 1% 21% 2% 23% 9% 11% 17% 17% 12% 10% 8%
OK 25% 16% 31% 26% 12% 22% 29% 20% 24% 29% 17% 28% 24%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 7% 23% 6% 17% 13% 15% 17% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 5% 63% 2% 32% 32% 22% 30% 32% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (946)  (351)  (355)  (240)  (302)  (257)  (390) (291) (180) (156) (196) (317)  (277)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — (Fox News video) https://t.co/cvCBBovvFP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 14% 8% 15% 19% 30% 22% 2% 15% 13%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 17% 6% 1% 10% 12% 5% 9% 12%
OK 24% 20% 26% 22% 26% 32% 26% 11% 25% 26% 15% 27%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 19% 18% 20% 14% 15% 13% 26% 24% 21%
Terrible 31% 33% 28% 34% 31% 27% 31% 35% 29% 40% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (956) (766) (424) (532) (201) (229) (331) (195) (651) (121) (118) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 42% 1% 47% 13% 24% 21% 9% 20% 19% 20%
Good 11% 5% 10% 19% 3% 25% 7% 11% 18% 14% 12% 9% 11%
OK 24% 15% 30% 27% 11% 21% 28% 18% 25% 32% 19% 26% 21%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 6% 23% 3% 19% 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 55% 26% 6% 62% 4% 32% 32% 25% 30% 33% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (956)  (355)  (356)  (245)  (306)  (262)  (395) (291) (182) (157) (199) (323)  (277)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Happy Columbus Day!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 23% 15% 16% 29% 35% 28% 6% 23% 19%
Good 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11% 11% 14% 16% 10% 8%
OK 34% 30% 35% 32% 31% 36% 35% 30% 35% 31% 26% 33%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 14%
Terrible 19% 18% 17% 20% 26% 22% 15% 14% 13% 36% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (780) (432) (541) (208) (231) (337) (197) (662) (123) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 22% 51% 5% 60% 20% 29% 26% 21% 25% 27% 22%
Good 13% 11% 1% 19% 9% 18% 11% 15% 17% 13% 15% 10% 16%
OK 34% 36% 37% 25% 38% 20% 37% 27% 37% 40% 26% 34% 35%
Bad 10% 14% 13% 2% 16% 1% 12% 11% 7% 8% 13% 1% 10%
Terrible 19% 33% 17% 3% 32% 1% 21% 19% 12% 18% 22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (973)  (360)  (361)  (252)  (310)  (267)  (399) (300) (182) (160) (201) (329)  (283)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — The same people who got us into the Middle East mess are the people who most want to stay there!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 21% 11% 13% 13% 16% 22% 19% 2% 17% 12%
Good 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 7% 12% 15%
OK 25% 20% 27% 22% 28% 33% 24% 14% 26% 23% 16% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 16% 15% 15% 14% 14% 23% 16% 15%
Terrible 31% 32% 26% 35% 29% 26% 32% 36% 27% 44% 39% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (776) (429) (539) (202) (228) (338) (200) (659) (122) (121) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 4% 15% 35% 1% 40% 12% 22% 19% 11% 20% 15% 18%
Good 13% 4% 12% 27% 4% 29% 11% 15% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13%
OK 25% 18% 31% 25% 12% 24% 28% 19% 30% 29% 21% 27% 22%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 7% 21% 5% 17% 14% 11% 12% 13% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 54% 26% 5% 61% 2% 33% 30% 25% 32% 33% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (968) (360) (361) (247) (310) (266) (397) (299) (181) (159) (199) (326) (284)

28



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ....Kurds may be releasing some to get us involved. Easily recaptured by Turkey or European Nations
from where many came, but they should move quickly. Big sanctions on Turkey coming! Do people really think we should go to war with NATO
Member Turkey? Never ending wars will end!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 12% 9% 12% 16% 22% 18% 2% 1% 8%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 15% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 27% 27% 27% 15% 25% 21% 23% 31%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 12% 12% 12% 22% 15% 23%
Terrible 34% 36% 29% 38% 31% 31% 35% 38% 32% 45% 39% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (777) (429) (540) (205) (227) (337) (200) (661) (122) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 12% 36% 1% 39% 12% 20% 12% 8% 16% 15% 17%
Good 12% 5% 12% 23% 2% 25% 10% 12% 19% 16% 13% 10% 12%
OK 25% 14% 31% 28% 10% 26% 28% 20% 29% 28% 22% 28% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 7% 20% 6% 17% 1% 12% 14% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 59% 29% 6% 67% 4% 34% 36% 28% 33% 35% 33% 34%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (969) (360) (362) (247) (309) (267) (396) (299) (181) (157) (201) (327) (284)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5X. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Brian Kilmeade over at @foxandfriends got it all wrong. We are not going into another war between people
who have been fighting with each other for 200 years. Europe had a chance to get their ISIS prisoners, but didn’t want the cost. 'Let the USA pay,
they said...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 12% 9% 12% 16% 22% 18% 2% 1% 8%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 15% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 27% 27% 27% 15% 25% 21% 23% 31%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 12% 12% 12% 22% 15% 23%
Terrible 34% 36% 29% 38% 31% 31% 35% 38% 32% 45% 39% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (777) (429) (540) (205) (227) (337) (200) (661) (122) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 12% 36% 1% 39% 12% 20% 12% 8% 16% 15% 17%
Good 12% 5% 12% 23% 2% 25% 10% 12% 19% 16% 13% 10% 12%
OK 25% 14% 31% 28% 10% 26% 28% 20% 29% 28% 22% 28% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 7% 20% 6% 17% 1% 12% 14% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 59% 29% 6% 67% 4% 34% 36% 28% 33% 35% 33% 34%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (969) (360) (362) (247) (309) (267) (396) (299) (181) (157) (201) (327) (284)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Former Democtrat Senator Harry Reid just stated that Donald Trump is very smart, much more popular than
people think, is underestimated, and will be hard to beat in the 2020 Election. Thank you Harry, | agree!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 15% 10% 13% 21% 26% 22% 3% 12% 12%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 8% 15% 16%
OK 24% 18% 28% 19% 29% 32% 22% 11% 24% 20% 21% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 17% 14% 25% 13% 13%
Terrible 31% 32% 25% 36% 30% 27% 33% 32% 28% 44% 39% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (780) (430) (544) (205) (230) (338) (201) (665) (123) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 43% 1% 46% 16% 20% 18% 10% 21% 16% 21%
Good 13% 6% 11% 25% 2% 30% 10% 16% 16% 12% 13% 14% 13%
OK 24% 14% 34% 21% 13% 19% 24% 20% 30% 32% 20% 23% 22%
Bad 15% 24% 13% 6% 23% 2% 17% 13% 11% 16% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 31% 54% 27% 5% 61% 3% 33% 31% 24% 30% 31% 30% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (974) (361) (361) (252) (308) (269) (398) (299) (180) (159) (203) (327) (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ....Democrat’s game was foiled when we caught Schiff fraudulently making up my Ukraine conversation,
when | released the exact conversation Transcript, and when Ukrainian President and the Foreign Minister said there was NO PRESSURE, very
normal talk! A total Impeachment Scam!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 10% 15% 21% 32% 23% 5% 15% 22%
Good 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 28% 27% 18% 8% 20% 16% 22% 29%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 20% 12% 12%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 42% 37% 34% 38% 42% 35% 52% 43% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973) (782) (428) (545) (207) (227) (337) (202) (663) (123) (122) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 45% 1% 52% 16% 25% 21% 15% 22% 20% 20%
Good 11% 4% 8% 24% 2% 26% 9% 12% 16% 1% 10% 1% 12%
OK 20% 13% 29% 18% 7% 14% 23% 17% 21% 23% 19% 21% 19%
Bad 11% 13% 13% 7% 1% 4% 14% 8% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12%
Terrible 38% 67% 32% 6% 79% 3% 38% 38% 32% 40% 35% 39% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (361)  (360) (252)  (310)  (268)  (398) (299) (182) (160) (199) (329)  (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AA. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Adam Schiff now doesn’t seem to want the Whistleblower to testify. NO! Must testify to explain why
he got my Ukraine conversation sooo wrong, not even close. Did Schiff tell him to do that? We must determine the Whistleblower’s identity to
determine WHY this was done to the USA..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 10% 15% 21% 32% 23% 5% 15% 22%
Good 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 28% 27% 18% 8% 20% 16% 22% 29%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 20% 12% 12%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 42% 37% 34% 38% 42% 35% 52% 43% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973) (782) (428) (545) (207) (227) (337) (202) (663) (123) (122) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 45% 1% 52% 16% 25% 21% 15% 22% 20% 20%
Good 11% 4% 8% 24% 2% 26% 9% 12% 16% 1% 10% 1% 12%
OK 20% 13% 29% 18% 7% 14% 23% 17% 21% 23% 19% 21% 19%
Bad 11% 13% 13% 7% 1% 4% 14% 8% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12%
Terrible 38% 67% 32% 6% 79% 3% 38% 38% 32% 40% 35% 39% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (361)  (360) (252)  (310)  (268)  (398) (299) (182) (160) (199) (329)  (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AB. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — "The Democrats are trashing this President, & in the process, trashing the U.S. Constitution. Frankly,
the American People need to wake up to the reality that the Democrats are so drunk on power that they’re willing to destroy this Constitutional
Republic. @GrahamLedger @OANN

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 12% 14% 25% 36% 26% 2% 20% 25%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 12% 8% 4% 10% 7% 6% 10%
OK 18% 13% 20% 16% 22% 28% 16% 7% 18% 16% 21% 19%
Bad 12% 9% 11% 13% 16% 13% 11% 8% 10% 18% 16% 12%
Terrible 39% 43% 35% 42% 38% 33% 40% 44% 36% 57% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (780) (433) (544) (205) (231) (339) (202) (666) (123) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 20% 48% 1% 59% 17% 28% 25% 19% 25% 20% 24%
Good 9% 6% 7% 17% 2% 17% 9% 8% 13% 13% 6% 10% 9%
OK 18% 7% 26% 21% 4% 16% 18% 17% 20% 21% 16% 19% 18%
Bad 12% 13% 14% 8% 1% 5% 17% 8% 8% 10% 14% 12% 1%
Terrible 39% 70% 33% 6% 81% 3% 39% 40% 35% 38% 39% 39% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (360) (363) (254) (308) (269) (399) (300) (183) (160) (201) (330) (286)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AC. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — ’Serial killers get more Due Process than the Democrats give to the President of the United States.
@marklevinshow
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 18% 11% 17% 24% 33% 24% 6% 17% 28%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 10% 5% 11% 9% 5% 7%
OK 19% 12% 21% 17% 23% 26% 15% 11% 20% 14% 17% 20%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 13% 17% 13% 10% 7% 9% 16% 20% 14%
Terrible 39% 42% 34% 43% 34% 35% 41% 44% 36% 55% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (784) (432) (546) (208) (228) (340) (202) (666) (125) (121) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 19% 49% 1% 54% 19% 25% 20% 13% 24% 21% 25%
Good 10% 5% 10% 17% 4% 21% 7% 11% 15% 11% 9% 8% 11%
OK 19% 10% 24% 22% 4% 16% 21% 14% 21% 25% 14% 21% 16%
Bad 11% 13% 14% 5% 12% 4% 15% 8% 9% 12% 13% 10% 11%
Terrible 39% 68% 33% 8% 79% 4% 38% 41% 35% 39% 41% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (363)  (361)  (254)  (311)  (270) (398 (302) (182) (160) (202) (331)  (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AD. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — Somebody please explain to Chris Wallace of Fox, who will never be his father (and my friend), Mike
Wallace, that the Phone Conversation | had with the President of Ukraine was a congenial & good one. It was only Schiff’s made up version of
that conversation that was bad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 10% 11% 19% 27% 20% 2% 15% 16%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12%
OK 23% 18% 22% 24% 27% 27% 24% 12% 23% 17% 23% 32%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 11% 13% 23% 15% 11%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 39% 36% 31% 37% 40% 33% 50% 38% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (771) (426) (540) (206) (228) (336) (196) (658) (121) (122) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 16% 39% 2% 44% 14% 22% 15% 9% 19% 17% 20%
Good 11% 6% 9% 19% 2% 23% 9% 13% 14% 16% 9% 9% 1%
OK 23% 11% 30% 28% 6% 25% 25% 18% 26% 27% 19% 24% 21%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 8% 16% 5% 18% 9% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 36% 65% 29% 6% 73% 4% 35% 39% 31% 35% 39% 36% 34%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (966)  (358)  (361)  (247)  (307)  (265)  (393) (300) (180) (157) (199) (329)  (281)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AE. Trump Tweets October 14, 2019 — The U.S. has the worst of the ISIS prisoners. Turkey and the Kurds must not let them escape. Europe
should have taken them back after numerous requests. They should do it now. They will never come to, or be allowed in, the United States!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, October 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 9% 13% 19% 26% 20% 5% 11% 14%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 13% 5% 12% 14%
OK 27% 22% 30% 24% 32% 35% 26% 15% 26% 31% 24% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 20% 15% 14% 12% 13% 23% 19% 12%
Terrible 29% 31% 25% 32% 25% 28% 29% 34% 27% 36% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (780) (432) (544) (207) (230) (337) (202) (665) (124) (121) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 16% 36% 1% 42% 15% 21% 13% 11% 19% 16% 19%
Good 12% 5% 11% 23% 3% 27% 9% 15% 17% 17% 9% 12% 11%
OK 27% 19% 31% 32% 15% 25% 31% 18% 31% 32% 25% 28% 24%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 5% 22% 3% 18% 11% 16% 11% 13% 18% 16%
Terrible 29% 51% 27% 4% 58% 3% 27% 34% 23% 29% 33% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (976)  (360)  (364)  (252)  (309)  (268)  (398) (300) (182) (157) (202) (331)  (286)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 40% 23% 27% 36% 28% 34% 35% 13% 29% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 44% 62% 56% 45% 54% 58% 52% 68% 50% 39%
Not sure 16% 10% 17% 15% 17% 19% 17% 8% 13% 19% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (788) (440) (553) (212) (233) (340) (208) (676) (128) (122) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 11% 26% 66% 4% 70% 26% 36% 40% 32% 29% 31% 33%
Inappropriate 53% 84% 49% 18% 94% 17% 56% 53% 49% 54% 58% 51% 51%
Not sure 16% 4% 25% 16% 2% 13% 18% 1% 1% 14% 13% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (364) (372) (257) (313) (269) (406) (304) (182) (160) (208) (335) (290)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 45% 25% 35% 37% 33% 36% 39% 17% 28% 32%
No 50% 50% 39% 60% 47% 47% 52% 54% 47% 65% 57% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 9% 13% 19% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (786) (441) (551) (212) (233) (339) (208) (676) (127) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 15% 29% 69% 9% 75% 27% 39% 51% 40% 33% 34% 34%
No 50% 78% 46% 19% 84% 16% 55% 51% 38% 46% 53% 49% 52%
Not sure 15% 7% 24% 12% 6% 9% 18% 10% 11% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (366) (370) (256)  (312)  (268)  (404) (305) (184) (162) (206) (332)  (292)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 14 - 15, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.267 to 2.589,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.386.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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